

*

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7842/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2012 in CWP No.19256/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. for

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The impugned order has been passed by the High Court
relying upon its decision in C.W.P. No. 11328 of 2009, titled as
"Guru Nanak Exports vs. Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Central
Circle-I, Jalandhar and others".

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Solicitor General submits that
the judgment of the High Court in Guru Nanak Exports has been
challenged by the revenue before this Court. He further submits that
the advocate-on-record for the petitioners shall supply the number of
that Special Leave Petition to the Registry within three days from
today.

Let both matters come up for consideration together.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|