

Listed on :-26.08..2016

Court :- R-2

Item No. :- 22

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14516 OF 2013**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PALIWAL EXPORTS

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th July, 2016 alongwith SLP No. 14515 of 2013 (main matter), when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 14516/2013

The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the sole respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 26.8.2016"

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed proof to serve the copy of pleadings to counsel for respondent so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent has not filed counter affidavit till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Akshat Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR