

Listed on : 2-12-2016
Court No. : 8
Item No. : 53

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 14515 OF 2013,
CC.... No. 7842 OF 2013, 14516, 14518-14526, 18060, 20695-20721, 21659, 22483,
22484-22507, 22508, 24480, 24481, 28441, 28442-28445, 29757-29762,
31228-31232, 32571-32599, 34354, 34427 & 37042 OF 2013

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4869, 4870, 13876, 22093
& 36424 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Dismissal of Petition
in S.L.P. No. 14516 / 2013 & S.L.P. No. 34354 / 2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Dismissal of Petition
in S.L.P. No. 36424 / 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing in SLP (C) No. 22093 of 2014)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PALIWAL OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on various dates and the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and to tag with SLP (C) No. 9273 of 2013.

It is submitted for information of Hon'ble Court that Main SLP No. 9273 of 2013 alongwith others connected matters were disposed of by Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2015. (Copy enclosed).

Service positions of each matter is placed below:

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatna ma filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
1	14515/2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
2	CC No. 7842/2013	1	Fresh Matter			
3	**14516/2013	1		1		Complete
4	14518-26/2013	4	-	1 & 4	2 & 3	Incomplete
5	18060 / 2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
6	20695-721/2013	13	3-5, 10 & 13 and R. No. 9 refused	6-8, 11 & 12	1 & 2	Incomplete
7	21659/2013	1	-	1	-	Complete
8	22483/2013	1	(Unserved with refused)	-	1	Refused to accept the notice
9	22508/2013	1	-	1	-	Complete
10	24480/2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
11	24481/2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
12	28441/2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
13	28442-45/2013	2	-	-	1 & 2	Incomplete
14	*22484-507 / 2013	22	1, 3, 9, 12, 13 and 19	4, 5, 6 and 22.	2, 15 & 21	Incomplete

S. No.	SLP Nos.	Total resp.	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatna ma filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
15	*29757-62 / 2013	1		1		Complete
16	31228-32/ 2013	3	-	1 & 3	2	Incomplete
17	32571-599/ 2013	16		1 & 5 to 8	2 to 4 & 9 to 16	Incomplete
18	**34354 / 2013	1	-	1		Complete
19	34427/ 2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
20	37042/ 2013	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21	4869/2014	1	-	1	-	Complete.
22	4870/2014	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
23	13876/ 2014	1	-	1	-	Complete.
24	22093/ 2014	1	Affidavit of service with proof	-	-	Complete
25	**36424 / 2014	1	-	1	-	Complete.

Service of notice is not complete in S.L.P. Nos. 14515, 14518-26, 18060, 20695-721, 24480, 24481, 28441, 28442-45, 31228-32, 32571-599, 34427, 37042 of 2013 and 4869 of 2014.

* It is submitted that Mrs. Namita Choudhary, Advocate for the Respondent has also filed an Application for Early hearing in SLP (C) Nos. 22496, 22507, 22492, 22491, 22501, 22506, 22505, 29757, 29759, 29758, 29760, 29762 and 29761 of 2013 and the same has been included in the paper books.

The SLP (C)Nos. 22484-22507 of 2013 and 29757-29762 of 2013 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 7th November, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post these petitions before an appropriate bench at the earliest."

**** SLP(C) No. 14516 and 34354 of 2013 AND 36424 of 2014**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has filed an Application for dismissal of SLP which is registered as I.A. No. 2 in S.L.P. No. 14516 / 2013 & S.L.P. No. 34354 / 2013 and I.A. No. 3 in S.L.P. No. 36424 / 2014 the same is placed below the main paper books.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad, Advocate
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
M/s. Lex-Peritia & Co., Advocates
MR. Akshat Goel, Advocate

pb4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR